, Anr“lual, Repoxft of kGarden,TQv‘vknshkip

Harvey County, Kansas

’kThe undermgned treasurer and trustee of Garden Townshxp, submit the following
~ report for the year endmg December 31, 2017.

_ FINANCIAL REPORT
Cash ; Cash B
D Balance ; Total ; Total ~ Balance Unpaid Bills
Name of Funds Jan. 1, 2017 Receipts Expendltures Dec. 31, 2017 | Dec. 31,2017
General 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Road 9,263.04 77,205.44 81,369.16 5,099.32 0.00
Special Machinery 86,690.19 22,182.63 0.00 108,872.82 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Totals 95,953.23 99,388.07 81,369.16 }13,972.‘14 0.00
'  Total Cash Balance for al] Funds 113,972.14
i f Does the Tota] Cash Balance foz all Funds equal to Cash Balance Dec 31 9 Yes

! cemfy that this ﬁnanmal repox“c is a cor; rect summaly of all money recelved and expended as well as
all unpald bﬂls for the township dunng the year ending December 31,2017.

',EDate: 52‘/"/(75' | o ; | ;V ) /}Z{/Jh/;{/

T nshlp Treasurer .

b (Cut here for Publication) Report must be pubhshed if the annual budget exceeded $25,000.

 Dae:_4-3°/5 R — S /ﬁb“

Township Trustee

Fﬂedthls | day of - ; k o Examiﬁed :arid eonﬁrmed by the Cokun‘ty
Commission, __ day of
| County Clerk - | ; k' County Clerk

FEB 8 2013




Garden Township
Road Fund Receipts

2017

Projected Receipts: 86,000.00

YID Receipts:

77,205.44

Receipts Detail

Date

Reccived From

County
Treasurer

Interest
income

Other

Transfer

Armount
Received

Projected
Receipts
Renmaining

23-Jan

Harvey County Treasurer

42,757.36

42,757.36

43,242.64

24.Mar

Harvey County Treasurer

3,823.57

3,823.57

39,419.07

16-Jun

Harvey County Treasurer

25,907.50

25,907.50

13,511:57

30-Sep

Hurvey County Treasurer

2,507.39

2,507.39

11,004.18

22-Oct

Harvey County Treasurer

2,170.83

2,170.83

8,833.35

29-Dec

Citizens State Bank

38.79

38.79

8,794.56

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total

77,166.65

38.79

04.00

0.00 0.00

4.00

0.00

8.80

77,205.44

Page No.

Total Receipts

71,205.44




2017 Budget Authority: 86,000.08
Remalning
Garden Township Cas 2017 Less YYD Expeadituress 81,369.16
Balance: o
Road Fund Expenditures 5409932 Reaaining Budget Auth: 4,630.84
) Expeaditures Detail "
Budget
Fuel, Amount Paid | Authority
Dae | Sheck Paid to/Description OficersPay | Wages | Suppliesst | Bauipment | Ro Matrials | Trnshos | tnarance Taxes Other [ Machine Hire Remaining
et
120m | 1| Ag 360 Insurance 400.00 400.00] 85,600.00
12dan | 2| Foley 920.81 920,81 | 84,679.19)
120s |3 | MRC 145,90 14590] 8453329
12.0en | 4 | Fanmes Coop 48.00 48.00] ' 8448530
1200 | 5| Cory Lobeenz 55687 556.871 8302842
12Jan | 6 | Phil Lobronz 47376 473.76] 8345466
12Jan |7 | Phil Lohwenz 76500 765.00] . §2.689.66
30Jan | 8% | ID Financial 48841 488.41] - 8220125
7-Feb | 9| Farmers Coop 136.00 136,00] " §2,065.25
SFeb | 10 | MKC 25566 255.66] - 81,80959
U-Feb | 11| Phil Lohrenz 330,00 330.00] - 81,47559
9Fch | 12 | Phil Lohrenz 91.43 91.43] 8138w 16]
OFch | 13| Shaun Oriman 30.00 30.00] " BI135816
13Feh | 14| Fronk Black- culvens 1,450.50 1459.50] .. 79,398.66
9Mar | 15| Phil Lohwenz 1,163.61 1163.61] " 78,735.0
SMar | 16| Phil Lohweaz 210.00 210,00] 78525.08
9Mar | 17 | Phil Lofwenz 462.08 462.08]  78,062.97
9-Mar | 18| Cory Lohrenz, 35740 357.40] . 77,708.57
o-Mar | 19| Dean Seymore 198.00 19800] 7750757
o-Mar | 20 | ShaunOrtman 180.00 180.00] 7732757
9-Mar | 21 | Raymoad Neufeld 16025 460,251 7 7686132
10-Mar | 22| Newton Kansan 101,50 101:50] 7 76,76582
Z4-Mar |23 | Victor Phillips 3510 35110] 7631472
24-Mar | 24| MKC 34044 349.44] 7606528
30-Mar | 25 | US Trasury 43672 436.712] 7 75.628.56)
15-Apc | 26 | Cory Lohrnz 83946 839461 74,789.10
15Apr] 27 | phil Lohrenz, 17553 175.53] - 7461337
15-Apr | 28 | Phil Lohrenz 550.00 55000] . 74,063.57
i5-Apr] 29| Phil Lohronz 951,67 95167] - 73,111.90
15-Apr | 30a_ | Rayonoad Neufeld 591.75 591.75] 7252015
15-Apr | 306 | Farmers Coop 7120 1600 87.30] 7243295
T5-Apr | 3 | MKC §63.47 663.47] - 7176948
5-Apr | 32| Ag 360 Insurance 4,582.00 4582.00] 67,1878
oMay | 33 | Welbom Sales 738,80 73850] 6634868
GMay | M | Farmos Coop 3600 36.00] 6641268
GMay | 35 | MKC 639.86 639.86] - 65,772382
11-May |36 | Phil Lohrenz 602.58 602.58] T 65.170.24
1-May | 37 | Dean Seymore 50.00 50.00: 65,12024
15Jun | 38 | Harvey County Clotk 100.00 100.00] ©765,02024
J4Jdun | 39 | Cory Lohrenz 1,855.00 1,855.00] " 63,165.24
24-Jua | 40 | ID Fisancial 112.55 112.55] 7 63,052.69
24dan |41 | MKC 287,74 287741 6276495
24dun | 42| Newton Kansan §7.00 §7.000 - 6267795
2Jul | 43 | US Tressury 396,58 396.58] | 6228137
100 | 44| MKC 190.71 190.71] 76209066
13301 | 45 | Phil Lohrenz 137140 1371.40] - 60,719.26
10-Aug |46 | MKC 206.41 20641} 6051285
to-Avg | 47 | Phil Lohrens 606.74 606,74 59.906.11
7Sep | 48| Newton Kansan 275 21775] 1 50,88436
7Sep | 49 | Foley 31.90 31.90] 59,8526
30-Sep | 50| MKC 638,09 638.09] . 5921437
30-Sep | 51| Harvey County Weed Dept 50730 807.30] 1 58.407.07
30-8ep | 52 | Foley 25814 258,14 - 58148.93
10-0ct | 53 | Phil Lohrenz 714,79 71479] 15743404
10-0ct | 54| Dean Seymore 3600 3600] 5739814
22:0ct| 55 | Cory Lohrenz 2,030.00 2,030,00] 5536814
9-Nov | 56 | Cory Lohreaz 174.54 174,541 7 555,193.60
18Nov | 57 | US Treasury 33773 33773] | 5486587
30-Nov | 38 | MKC 22342 22341 5464245
30-Nov ] 5% | Foley 86.13 86.13] | §4,35632
13-Dcc |60 | Dean Seymore 900.00 900.00] | 53,636.32
14-Dec | 61| ShaunOrtman 900.00 900,08} - 5275632
V4-Dec |62 | Roymosd Neafeld 900.00 90000} . 51,856.32.
14Dec | 63 | Dean Scymore 5400 54007 51,80232
14Dcc | 64 | Shaun Ortrun 54.00 54.00] 5174832
14Dec | 65 | Raymosd Neafeld 54.00 S0l T siegA a2
19Dcc | 66 | Frank Black - caiverts 10,657.00 10,657.00]  41,037.32
-Dee | 67 .| Transfer to Mach Fund 21,500.00 21,500.00] " 19,337.32]
30Dcc | 68| Kaufiman Trenching 10,000.00 10,000.08] - 9,537.32,
30-Dec | 69 | Raymond Neufeld 1,700.00 1,700.00] T 7.837.32
I1-Dec | 70| Lohreoz Farms 2,500.00 2,500.00] 7533732
31-Dec | 71| Phil Lobrenz 70648 70648 1,630.84
. 0.00 363084
0.00] 1 4,630.84
0.00] 1463084
000 463054
000] 363084
000] . 4630.84
000 463084
0.00] 7 :4,630.84
0.0 4,63084
0.00] 1 4,63084
000 463084
Total] /" 2,700.00] " 8,610.73] 370790 1,990.99 2245530} . 21,500.00] 529225 116103 63761} 12,913.44] 8136904
j Total expenditures B1,369.16

Page No.




Garden Téwnship

Special Machinery Fund Receipts

2017

Projected Receipts:

YD Receipts:

.00

22,182.63

Receipts Detail

Date

Reeeived From

County
Treasurer

Interest
Income

Other

Transfer

Amount
Received

30-Dec

Transfer from Road Fund

31-Dec

21,500.00

21,560.00

Mid XS Credit Union

454.89

454.89

31-Dec

Adjustment

227714

227.74

0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total

0.00

454,89

22774

21,560.00

900

4.00

age

2.490

22,182.63

Page No.

Total Receipts

22,182.63




Garden Township

<

~ial Machi

y Fund Expenditures

Remuining
Cash
Balance:

108,872.82

2017

Expenditures Detail

Date

Check
Number

Paid o/Description

Officers
Pay

Reports,
Services

Utilities

Office
Supplics

Equipment

Repairs

Buildings

Transfer

Mileage

Other

Amount Paid

Total

.00

8.08

200

£.00

8.00

- 8.60

0.00

g.00

400

2.60

Page No.

Totl expenditures

0.00




Information input into the gray-shaded cells will link the infqmatikon ,elsyekwhere within this worksheet andfor to other sheets within the workbook.

County Name: Harvey
Township Name: Garden
‘Year Being Submitted 2017
Infor Comes From the 2017 Budg: i ‘
Enter fund names as found . Total Budgeted |Total Budgeted *Note:  The amounts are found on the individual fund pages.
on the Certificate Page: Name of Fund Receipts* Expenditures* . For budgeted receipts, from the proposed budget column
General add together olal receipts” and the amount of ad valorem tax.
Road 86,000.00 86,000.00 For budgeted expenditures use the "total expenditures” line
Special Machinery from the proposed budget column.
If the budget was amended, use the amended
-amount instead of the original budgeted amount.
Non-budgeted funds like sp. machinery will show zeroes for both.
. . Total Cash at Beginning of Fiscal Year 2017
; Jan. 12017 ; ; o
Eund Name Cash Bal Co. Treas, Checking™ vin ChD's Other
General 0.00
Road 8,263.04 9,263.04
Special Machinery 86,690.19 86,690.19
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
_ Total Cash Balance 95,863.23
Total Cash at End of Fiscal Year 2017
§ Dec.312017 [ ,‘ I ;
Fund Name Cash Bal Co. Treas. | Checking™ Saving Ch's Other
General 0.00
|Road 5,000.32 5,009.32
Special Machinery 108,872.82 108,872.82
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Total Cash Balance 113,972.14 -

**Note: The éhecking balance should be the reéonk;i’led checking bé(an;e. The reconcﬂed checking balance is found by taking the cheéking
account balance on the year-end bank account statement and deducting from such amount the total of all checks that have yet to clear.



Calculation for Transfer Amounts to the Special Machinery Fund

General Fund Receipts - KSA 80-122

General Fund Expenditures

Beginning Cash Bal 0.00 Expenditures 0.00

Total Receipis 0.00 Proposed Transfer Amount

Total Resources 0.00 Total Expenditures 0.00
Budget Authori

25% of Total

Resources equals

max transfer amount 0.00 No

No
R ipts - K. -141 Road Fund Expenditures

Beginning Cash Bal 9,263.04 Expenditures 81,369.16

Total Receipts 77,205.44 Proposed Transfer Amount

Total Resources 86,468.48 Total Expenditures 81,369.16
Budget Authori 86,000.00

25% of Total

Resources equals

max transfer amount 21,617.00 Na

** Key in your estimate

** Key in your estimate
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